
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    laryngo-rhino-otologie


    
    
    
      
    
    130220



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        Laryngo-Rhino-Otologie
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                More About This Journal
              
	
                Editorial Information
              
	
                Table of Contents
              
	
                German National License
              
	
                Imprint
              
	
                Media
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              
	
                Manuskript einreichen
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Job Board
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Job Opportunities
              


      
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            PharmaMarket
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                PharmaMarket
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2005
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2002
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2001
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2000
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1999
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1998
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1997
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1996
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1995
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1994
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1993
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1992
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1991
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1990
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1989
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1988
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1987
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1986
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1985
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1984
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1983
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1982
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1981
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        1980
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          HNO-Heilkunde
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          Logopädie
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000036.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
Laryngorhinootologie 2005; 84(6): 408-411
DOI: 10.1055/s-2005-861018

Cochlea-Implantat

© Georg Thieme Verlag KG Stuttgart · New York
Die Freiburger Inzision zum Cochlear Implant - Erste Ergebnisse

The Freiburg Incision for Cochlear Implantation - Initial ResultsA.  Aschendorff1
            , K.  Jaekel1
            , J.  Schipper1
            , W.  Maier1
            , R.  Laszig1
            , T.  Klenzner1
            

	
[bookmark: A212-1]1Universitäts-HNO-Klinik Freiburg (Direktor Prof. Dr. Dr. h.c. R. Laszig)



Zu Ehren des 80. Geburtstages von Prof. Dr. Chlodwig Beck, Freiburg
Further Information


Publication History


        Eingegangen: 8. Juni 2004
      



        Angenommen: 17. November 2004
      


Publication Date:
21 March 2005 (online)










Also available at[image: ]





	
Abstract

	
Full Text

	
References




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]


        
Zusammenfassung

        

          
Hintergrund: Die Cochlear-Implant-Operation ist ein standardisiertes Verfahren zur Rehabilitation bei congenitaler oder erworbener Taubheit im Kindes- und Erwachsenenalter. Während die operativen Schritte der Mastoidektomie, posterioren Tympanotomie, Cochleostomie und Elektrodeninsertion weltweit einheitlich durchgeführt werden, finden veränderte Schnittführungen in letzter Zeit vermehrt Beachtung. Nach unseren Erfahrungen hat sich die erweiterte endaurale Inzision seit über 15 Jahren mit einer geringen Komplikationsrate bewährt. Fragestellung: Eine veränderte retroaurikuläre Schnittführung sollte bezüglich ihrer Komplikationsrate und Anwendbarkeit für die Implantation verschiedener Fabrikate evaluiert werden. Material und Methoden: Wir führten eine prospektive Studie der in der Zeit von 03 - 2003 bis 03 - 2004 mit einem Cochlear Implant versorgten Patienten durch. Dabei wurde eine adaptierte retroaurikuläre Inzision verwendet. Beurteilt wurden intraoperativ notwendige Anpassungen der Schnittführung je nach verwendetem Implantat sowie postoperative Komplikationen. Ergebnisse: 76 Ohren wurden mittels retroaurikulärer Schnittführung operiert. In Abhängigkeit von Form und Größe des Empfänger/Stimulators sind Erweiterungen der retroaurikulären Inzision nach dorsal notwendig. Der mittlere Nachbeobachtungszeitraum betrug 6,3 Monate. Intra- oder postoperative Komplikationen im Sinne von Wundheilungsstörungen traten nicht auf. In einem Fall kam es 28 Tage nach Operation durch einen Sturz zu einer Dehiszenz der Haut ohne Verletzung der bedeckenden Faszie oder des Implantats. Diese heilte nach Sekundärnaht ohne weitere Komplikationen ab. Schlussfolgerungen: Im Vergleich zu den Ergebnissen mit der erweiterten endauralen Inzision kann die adaptierte retroaurikuläre Inzision als sicherer Zugangsweg für die Cochlear Implant Operation betrachtet werden. Weitere Beobachtungen zum Langzeitverhalten sowie nach Revisionsoperationen sind notwendig.


      
        
Abstract

        

          
Background: Cochlear implant surgery is a well standardized therapy for rehabilitation of congenital or acquired deafness at all ages. Mastoidectomy, posterior tympanotomy, cochleostomy and electrode insertion are performed consistently worldwide. Recently newly developed types of incision are taken into account. In our experience over more than 15 years the extended endaural incision has proven to be reliable with a low complication rate. Objective: To evaluate a modified retroauricular incision for clinical use and complication rate in cochlear implant surgery with devices of different manufacturers. Material and methods: We performed a prospective analysis of cochlear implant surgeries between 03 - 2003 and 03 - 2004. In all cases a modified retroauricular incision was used. Necessary adaptations of incision, depending on the device used, and postoperative complications were evaluated. Results: In 76 ears a retroauricular incision was performed. Depending on the shape and size of receiver/stimulator an extension of the incision was necessary. The mean observation time was 6.3 months. Intra- or postoperative complications were not observed. In one case a skin dehiscence following trauma 28 days after surgery was reported without dehiscence of fascia or implant failure with uneventful healing after secondary suture. Conclusions: With regard to the results with the extended endaural incision the modified retroauricular incision allows a safe access for cochlear implant surgery. Observation of long term results and outcomes in revision surgery is mandatory.
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